# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM726060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBERMEDIA, INC.		10/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEAR NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	100 West Walnut St, 4th Flr, A4	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91124	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3829463	ECHOFON
Registration Number:	4392702	UBERMEDIA
Registration Number:	4577078	UBERMEDIA
Registration Number:	4388513	UBERSOCIAL
Registration Number:	5064500	UBERADS
Registration Number:	4519285	UBERADS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: aaskuvich@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Alissa Askuvich

455 N Cityfront Plaza Drive, Suite 3600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alissa Askuvich
SIGNATURE:	/AA/

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/05/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007713 FRAME: 0502

900692618

source=Name Change Ubermedia to Near North America#page1.tif source=Name Change Ubermedia to Near North America#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007713 FRAME: 0503

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UBERMEDIA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UBERMEDIA, INC." TO "NEAR NORTH AMERICA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 6:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

SR# 20213421388

Authentication: 204337301 Date: 10-06-21

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007713 FRAME: 0504

4800843 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:10 PM 10:04/2021
FILED 06:10 PM 10:04/2021
SR 20213421388 - File Number 4800843

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

## AMENDED AND RESTATED

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

\* \* \* \* \*

UberMedia, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of UberMedia, Inc., resolutions were adopted approving the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of UberMedia, Inc. be amended by changing Article FIRST so that Article FIRST shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Near North America, Inc.

SECOND: That the amendment was adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The corporation caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Gladys Kong, its Chief Executive Officer and President, this 1st day of October, 2021.

/s/ Gladys Kong

Gladys Kong, CEO and President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007713 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 05/05/2022